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Draft Financial Statement

1. Line of Credit balance as of October 15, 2024 is $10,889,992.95.
2. Line of Credit Average Daily balance for September 2024 was $9,387,018.70.  Line of Credit Average Daily balance for August 2024 was $14,219,495.69.
 

FISCAL YEAR 2025 Annual
Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue 8,823.3$            754.2$          739.5$             (14.7)$             (2.0)         % 2,262.6$         2,270.7$         8.1$                 0.4               %
Passenger Revenue - RTS 881.3                  73.4               65.8                 (7.6)                  (10.4)       % 220.3               212.2               (8.1)                  (3.7)              %
Advertising Revenue 800.0                  66.7               162.5               95.8                 143.7      % 200.0               331.6               131.6              65.8             %
Other Transportation Revenue 2,975.3              247.9             235.6               (12.4)                (5.0)         % 743.8               699.9               (43.9)               (5.9)              %
Non-Transportation Revenue 60.0                    5.0                 40.3                 35.3                 706.8      % 15.0                 96.2                 81.2                 541.1           %
Total Operating Revenue 13,539.8            1,147.2         1,243.7            96.5                 8.4           % 3,441.7            3,610.5            168.8              4.9               %
Non-Operating Revenue  

Federal Funding (5307/5337) 46,120.7            4,092.9         3,904.5            (188.4)             (4.6)         % 12,278.8         10,282.3         (1,996.5)          (16.3)            %
HRRTF Funding 10,517.6            876.5             733.0               (143.4)             (16.4)       % 2,629.4            2,107.3            (522.1)             (19.9)            %
State Funding 24,937.8            2,078.1         2,078.1            0.0 0.0 % 6,234.4            6,234.4            0.0 0.0 %
Local Funding  50,258.9            4,188.2         4,188.2            0.0 0.0 % 12,564.7         12,564.7         0.0 0.0 %

Total Non-Operating Revenue 131,834.9          11,235.8       10,904.0         (331.8)             (3.0) % 33,707.4         31,188.7         (2,518.6)          (7.5) %
TOTAL REVENUE 145,374.7$       12,383.0$     12,147.7$       (235.3)$             37,149.1$       34,799.2$       (2,349.9)$         

Personnel Services 87,024.5$          7,506.4$       7,207.3$         299.1$            4.0           % 22,428.5$       21,711.0$       717.5$            3.2               %
Contract Services 15,811.1            1,306.4         1,126.3            180.1               13.8        % 4,017.4            2,387.4            1,630.0           40.6             %
Materials & Supplies 6,464.5              540.6             400.1               140.5               26.0        % 1,617.5            1,178.6            439.0              27.1             %
Gas & Diesel 6,139.0              551.0             633.3               (82.3)                (14.9)       % 1,613.0            1,810.1            (197.0)             (12.2)            %
Contractor's Fuel Usage 1,262.5              86.9               72.2                 14.7                 16.9        % 300.6               220.9               79.8                 26.5             %
Utilities 1,544.6              128.7             118.3               10.5                 8.1           % 386.1               350.0               36.1                 9.3               %
Casualties & Liabilities 5,849.2              93.3               365.0               (271.7)             (291.3)     % 1,139.8            1,024.8            115.0              10.1             %
Purchased Transportation 19,205.1            1,994.6         1,879.5            115.0               5.8           % 5,123.8            5,114.9            8.8                   0.2               %
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 2,074.3              175.2             238.8               (63.6)                (36.3) % 522.2               531.7               (9.5)                  (1.8) %
TOTAL EXPENSE 145,374.7$       12,383.0$     12,040.7$       342.3$            37,149.1$       34,329.4$       2,819.6$         
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 107.0$             469.8$             

Month to Date Year to Date
Variance Variance
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757 EXPRESS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2025 Annual
Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue 881.3$               73.4$             65.8$               (7.6)$            (10.4)       % 220.3$             212.2$             (8.1)$          (3.7)          %
RTS Service 10,517.6            876.5             733.0               (143.4)         (16.4)       % 2,629.4            2,107.3            (522.1)        (19.9)       %
TOTAL REVENUE 11,398.9$          949.9$          798.9$             (151.0)$         2,849.7$         2,319.5$         (530.3)$        

Personnel Services 8,402.3$            700.2$          604.9$             95.3$           13.6        % 2,100.6$         1,805.8$         294.8$       14.0         %
Contract Services 1,187.4              99.0               77.9                 21.0             21.2        % 296.8               164.6               132.2         44.5         %
Materials & Supplies 1,352.6              112.7             94.4                 18.3             16.2        % 338.1               289.6               48.5            14.3         %
Utilities 81.6                    6.8                 5.1                    1.7               25.6        % 20.4                 14.6                 5.8              28.4         %
Casualties & Liabilities 375.0                  31.3               16.5                 14.7             47.1        % 93.8                 44.8                 48.9            52.2         %
TOTAL EXPENSE 11,398.9$          949.9$          798.9$             151.0$        2,849.7$         2,319.5$         530.3$       
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) -$                 -$                 

Month to Date Year to Date
Variance Variance
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Draft Financial Statement

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for 757 Express and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

FISCAL YEAR 2025 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY NON-LOCALITY CONSOLIDATED + / (-)

REVENUE
Passenger Revenue 2,483.0$             2,225.8$           257.1$                  2,482.9$                   (0.1)$                     
Advertising Revenue 200.0$                 300.1$               31.4$                     331.5$                       131.5$                 
Other Transportation Revenue 743.8$                 -$                     699.9$                  699.9$                       (43.9)$                  
Non-Transportation Revenue 15.0$                    28.4$                  67.8$                     96.2$                          81.2$                    
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) 12,278.8$          10,282.3$        -$                       10,282.3$                (1,996.5)$           
HRRTF Funding1 2,629.4$             -$                     2,107.3$              2,107.3$                   (522.1)$               
State Funding 6,234.4$             6,234.4$           -$                       6,234.4$                   -$                      
Local Funding 12,564.7$          12,564.7$        -$                       12,564.7$                -$                      
TOTAL REVENUE: 37,149.1$          31,635.7$        3,163.5$              34,799.2$                (2,349.9)$           

EXPENSE
Personnel Services 22,428.5$          19,841.4$        1,869.7$              21,711.1$                717.4$                 
Services 4,017.4$             2,181.8$           205.6$                  2,387.4$                   1,630.0$             
Materials & Supplies 3,531.3$             2,933.1$           276.4$                  3,209.5$                   321.8$                 
Utilities 386.1$                 319.9$               30.1$                     350.0$                       36.1$                    
Casualties & Liabilities 1,139.8$             936.5$               88.3$                     1,024.8$                   115.0$                 
Purchased Transportation 5,123.8$             4,674.4$           440.5$                  5,114.9$                   8.9$                       
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 522.2$                 485.9$               45.8$                     531.7$                       (9.5)$                     
TOTAL EXPENSE: 37,149.1$          31,373.0$        2,956.4$              34,329.4$                2,819.7$             

BUDGET STATUS TO DATE2: -$                       262.7$               207.1$                  469.8$                       469.8$                 

YEAR-TO-DATE



LOCALITY RECONCILIATION                September 2024

6

Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 50,259.0$      12,564.7$   12,564.7$     -$             
Plus: Local Farebox 8,650.6$         2,162.7$      2,225.8$       63.1$           
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 58,909.6$      14,727.4$   14,790.5$     63.1$           
Plus: Federal Aid 46,120.7$      12,278.8$   10,282.3$     (1,996.5)$   
        State Aid 24,937.9$      6,234.4$      6,234.4$       -$             
Total Revenue Contribution: 129,968.2$    33,240.6$   31,307.2$     (1,933.4)$   
Operating Expenses: 129,968.2$    33,240.6$   31,044.5$     (2,196.1)$   

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 262.7$        

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.5% 7.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.7%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

TOTAL LOCALITY
YEAR-TO-DATE
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 3,018.0$    754.5$       754.5$      -$            
Plus: Local Farebox 420.9$       105.2$       115.2$      10.0$          
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,438.9$    859.7$       869.7$      10.0$          
Plus: Federal Aid 3,433.7$    858.4$       673.1$      (185.3)$      
        State Aid 1,592.5$    398.1$       367.8$      (30.3)$        
Total Revenue Contribution: 8,465.1$    2,116.2$    1,910.6$  (205.6)$      
Operating Expenses: 8,465.1$    2,116.2$    1,877.8$  (238.4)$      

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 32.8$          

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.0% 6.1%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 5.4%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

YEAR-TO-DATE
CHESAPEAKE
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 5,237.4$    1,309.3$  1,309.3$  -$             
Plus: Local Farebox 743.4$        185.9$      214.6$      28.7$           
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 5,980.8$    1,495.2$  1,523.9$  28.7$           
Plus: Federal Aid 5,267.5$    1,316.9$  1,378.0$  61.1$           
        State Aid 2,647.6$    661.9$      716.4$      54.5$           
Total Revenue Contribution: 13,895.9$  3,474.0$  3,618.3$  144.3$        
Operating Expenses: 13,895.9$  3,474.0$  3,589.6$  115.6$        

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 28.7$           

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.4% 6.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.2%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

YEAR-TO-DATE
HAMPTON
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1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 8,300.7$    2,075.1$     2,075.1$      -$            
Plus: Local Farebox 1,426.3$    356.6$        393.9$          37.3$          
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 9,727.0$    2,431.7$     2,469.0$      37.3$          
Plus: Federal Aid 7,959.9$    1,990.0$     1,922.1$      (67.9)$        
        State Aid 4,200.2$    1,050.1$     1,095.0$      44.9$          
Total Revenue Contribution: 21,887.1$  5,471.8$     5,486.1$      14.3$          
Operating Expenses: 21,887.1$  5,471.8$     5,448.8$      (23.0)$        

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 37.3$          

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.5% 7.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.2%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

YEAR-TO-DATE
NEWPORT NEWS
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 21,795.0$  5,448.8$     5,448.8$     -$             
Plus: Local Farebox 4,191.4$    1,047.9$     951.4$         (96.5)$         
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 25,986.4$  6,496.7$     6,400.2$     (96.5)$         
Plus: Federal Aid 17,677.5$  4,419.4$     3,002.0$     (1,417.4)$   
        State Aid 10,464.1$  2,615.9$     2,367.8$     (248.1)$       
Total Revenue Contribution: 54,128.0$  13,532.0$  11,770.0$   (1,762.0)$   
Operating Expenses: 54,128.0$  13,532.0$  11,698.8$   (1,833.2)$   

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 71.2$           

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.7% 8.1%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.0%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

YEAR-TO-DATE
NORFOLK
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1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 3,182.0$   795.5$      795.5$      -$          
Plus: Local Farebox 514.1$       128.5$      145.4$      16.9$        
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,696.1$   924.0$      940.9$      16.9$        
Plus: Federal Aid 3,747.3$   936.8$      794.8$      (142.0)$    
        State Aid 1,730.1$   432.5$      420.1$      (12.4)$       
Total Revenue Contribution: 9,173.5$   2,293.3$   2,155.8$  (137.5)$    
Operating Expenses: 9,173.5$   2,293.3$   2,134.6$  (158.7)$    

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 21.2$        

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.6% 6.8%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.3%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

PORTSMOUTH
YEAR-TO-DATE
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 8,725.9$     2,181.5$      2,181.5$       -$           
Plus: Local Farebox 1,354.5$     338.6$          405.3$           66.7$         
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 10,080.4$   2,520.1$      2,586.8$       66.7$         
Plus: Federal Aid 8,034.8$     2,757.3$      2,512.3$       (245.0)$     
        State Aid 4,303.4$     1,075.9$      1,267.3$       191.4$      
Total Revenue Contribution: 22,418.6$   6,353.3$      6,366.4$       13.1$         
Operating Expenses: 22,418.6$   6,353.3$      6,294.9$       (58.4)$       

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 71.5$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.3% 6.4%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.4%

FISCAL YEAR 2025                        
($ in thousands)                    

VIRGINIA BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12

